APQB Unit 2.4, 2.5 Inflation and CPI
1. Which of the following will happen if the actual inflation rate is greater than the expected inflation rate?
A. Lenders of fixed interest rate loans will be better off.
B. Lenders of variable interest rate loans will be worse off.
C. Borrowers of fixed interest rate loans will be worse off.
D. Borrowers of fixed interest rate loans will be better off.
E. Borrowers of variable interest rate loans will be better off.
2. [image: ]Assume that an economy produces just two goods, X and Y, as shown in the table below. If year 1 is the base year, the consumer price index for year 2 in this economy is
A. 57.1
B. 66.7
C. 100
D. 175
E. 250
3. In 2017 Sabrina earned an annual salary of $100,000 as an engineer. In 2018, her income rose to $105,000. The inflation rate in 2018 was 2%. How did Sabrina’s nominal income and real income change in 2018 compared to 2017?
A. Nominal income decreased and real income decreased.
B. Nominal income decreased and real income did not change.
C. Nominal income increased and real income decreased.
D. Nominal income increased and real income did not change.
E. Nominal income increased and real income increased.
4. A continuous increase in the consumer price index (CPI) is
A. deflation
B. stagflation
C. inflation
D. recession
E. [image: ]disinflation
5. The table shows the cost of the same representative basket of goods in the base year 2012 and in 2013, and the average weekly nominal wage rate in 2012 and 2013.
If 2012 is the base year, which of the following is true?
A. The inflation rate from 2012 to 2013 is 10%.
B. The CPI in year 2013 is 110.
C. The CPI in year 2013 is 120.
D. Based on the CPI, the average real weekly wage rate increased by 10% from 2012 to 2013.
E. Based on the CPI, the average real weekly wage rate decreased by 20% from 2012 to 2013
6. The consumer price index (CPI) does not measure the true cost of inflation because
A. improvements in the quality of goods or services are not fully reflected
B. lenders are better off when actual inflation is less than anticipated inflation
C. borrowers are better off when actual inflation is greater than anticipated inflation
D. changes in consumers’ real income are not accounted for
E. consumers may substitute toward more expensive goods without being significantly worse off
7. If the consumer price index increases from 200 to 240 in a one-year period, then the inflation rate is
A. 16.67 percent
B. 20 percent
C. 25 percent
D. 40 percent
E. 140 percent
8. [bookmark: _GoBack]Which of the following will most likely result from deflation?
A. Increased nominal interest rates
B. Increased business profits
C. Increased real value of fixed incomes
D. Decreased purchasing power of cash
E. Decreased real wealth
9. Which of the following situations will benefit lenders of fixed interest rate loans?
A. The actual inflation rate is equal to the natural rate of unemployment.
B. The actual inflation rate is less than the expected inflation rate.
C. The actual inflation rate is equal to the fixed interest rate.
D. The consumer price index is greater than 100.
E. There is no cyclical unemployment.
10. Which of the following would most likely benefit from unexpected deflation?
A. Lenders
B. Borrowers
C. Retail shop owners
D. Governments in debt
E. Automobile manufacturing firms
11. Assume that an economy produces just two goods, A and B, as shown in the table below. If year 1 is the base year, the consumer price index for year 2 in this economy is:
	
	Good A
	
	Good B
	

	Year
	Price
	Quantity
	Price
	Quantity

	Year 1
	$4
	3
	$2
	5

	Year 2
	$5
	3
	$3
	5


A. 121.4
B. 133.3
C. 100
D. 157.1
E. 200

12. Assume that an economy produces just two goods, C and D, as shown in the table below. If year 1 is the base year, the consumer price index for year 2 in this economy is:
	
	Good C
	
	Good D
	

	Year
	Price
	Quantity
	Price
	Quantity

	Year 1
	$3
	5
	$1
	6

	Year 2
	$4
	5
	$2
	6


A. 120
B. 133.3
C. 100
D. 153.3
E. 200

13. Assume that an economy produces just two goods, E and F, as shown in the table below. If year 1 is the base year, the GDP Deflator for year 2 in this economy is:
	
	Good E
	Good F

	Year
	Price
	Quantity
	Price
	Quantity

	Year 1
	$6
	2
	$3
	4

	Year 2
	$8
	2
	$4
	4


A. 125
B. 133.3
C. 100
D. 166.7
E. 200
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